
(updated 01/19/2024)

BU Department Grant Award Contact Email Audit Contact Email
01100 Administration Secretary Brenda Berry

Ethan Hurley
brenda.berry@vermont.gov
ethan.hurley@vermont.gov 

Brenda Berry
Ethan Hurley

brenda.berry@vermont.gov
ethan.hurley@vermont.gov 

01130 Libraries Susan Whitney susan.whitney@vermont.gov Susan Whitney susan.whitney@vermont.gov

01260 Treasurer John Booth
Accounting Services

john.booth@vermont.gov
TRE.ServicesAccounting@vermont.gov

John Booth
Accounting Services

john.booth@vermont.gov
TRE.ServicesAccounting@vermont.gov

02140 Public Safety Richard Hallenbeck richard.hallenbeck@vermont.gov John Lahr john.lahr@vermont.gov

02160 Center of Crime Victims' Serv Carol Brochu
Gene Nelson

carol.brochu@ccvs.vermont.gov
gene.nelson@ccvs.vermont.gov

Carol Brochu
Gene Nelson

carol.brochu@ccvs.vermont.gov
gene.nelson@ccvs.vermont.gov

02200 Agriculture Amy Mercier
Lindsey Holt
KarenMae Smith

Amy.mercier@vermont.gov 
Lindsey.holt@vermont.gov 
KarenMae.Smith@vermont.gov

Amy Mercier Amy.mercier@vermont.gov 
Lindsey.holt@vermont.gov 
KarenMae.Smith@vermont.gov

02230 Secretary of State Stacy Drinkwine
Michelle Eno

stacey.drinkwine@vermont.gov
michelle.eno@vermont.gov

Stacy Drinkwine
Michelle Eno

stacey.drinkwine@vermont.gov
michelle.eno@vermont.gov

02240 Public Service Department PSD Admin Team psd.administration@vermont.gov PSD Admin Team psd.administration@vermont.gov

03400 Human Services Central Office Judith Morse judith.morse@vermont.gov AHS Internal Audit Group AHS.COIAGUnit@vermont.gov

03150 Mental Health Cara McSherry
Anna Strong

cara.mcsherry@vermont.gov
anna.strong@vermont.gov

AHS Internal Audit Group AHS.COIAGUnit@vermont.gov

03410 Dept of VT Health Access Meaghan Kelley meaghan.kelley@vermont.gov AHS Internal Audit Group AHS.COIAGUnit@vermont.gov

03420 Health Paul Daley paul.daley@vermont.gov 
AHS.VDHGrantsandContracts@Vermont.gov

AHS Internal Audit Group AHS.COIAGUnit@vermont.gov

03440 Children and Family Services Melanie Rutledge melanie.rutledge@vermont.gov AHS Internal Audit Group AHS.COIAGUnit@vermont.gov

03460 DAIL Linda DuCharme
Jordan Goodwin

linda.ducharme@vermont.gov
jordan.goodwin@vermont.gov

AHS Internal Audit Group AHS.COIAGUnit@vermont.gov

03480 Corrections Kristin Lawson kristin.lawson@vermont.gov AHS Internal Audit Group AHS.COIAGUnit@vermont.gov

04100 Labor Chad Wawrzyniak chad.wawrzyniak@vermont.gov Chad Wawrzyniak chad.wawrzyniak@vermont.gov

05100 Education Kathy Flanagan
John Leu

kathy.flanagan@vermont.gov
john.leu@vermont.gov

Cassandra Ryan cassandra.ryan@vermont.gov

06100 Natural Res Central Office Emily Byrne emily.byrne@vermont.gov Emily Byrne emily.byrne@vermont.gov

06120 Fish & Wildlife Steve Gomez steve.gomez@vermont.gov Steve Gomez steve.gomez@vermont.gov

06130 Forest, Parks & Recreation Mo Reilly mo.reilly@vermont.gov Mo Reilly mo.reilly@vermont.gov

06140 Environmental Conservation Mercedes Pinon (lead)
Stephanie Cohen
Joe LeClair
David Pasco
Tracy LaFrance (cc)

mercedes.pinon@vermont.gov
stephanie.cohen@vermont.gov
joseph.leclair@vermont.gov
david.pasco@vermont.gov
tracy.lafrance@vermont.gov

Mercedes Pinon (lead)
Stephanie Cohen
Joe LeClair
David Pasco
Tracy LaFrance (cc)

mercedes.pinon@vermont.gov
stephanie.cohen@vermont.gov
joseph.leclair@vermont.gov
david.pasco@vermont.gov
tracy.lafrance@vermont.gov

07100 ACCD Administration Daniel Dickerson
Sharon Welch

daniel.dickerson@vermont.gov
sharon.welch@vermont.gov

Daniel Dickerson
Sharon Welch

daniel.dickerson@vermont.gov
sharon.welch@vermont.gov

07110 Housing & Comm Development Cassie Bell cassie.bell@vermont.gov Cassie Bell cassie.bell@vermont.gov

07120 Economic Development Kristen Ziter kristen.ziter@vermont.gov Kristen Ziter kristen.ziter@vermont.gov

08100 Agency of Transportation VTrans Grant Compliance aot.grantscompliance@vermont.gov VTrans Grant Compliance aot.grantscompliance@vermont.gov

Peter Moino, AHS Audit Chief

Paula Lefebvre, AHS Audit/Analyst

Amy Scalabrini, AHS Audit/Analyst

FIN - Reporting\Website\Bulletin 5 Procedures & Forms\Subrecipient

Subrecipient Contact List

Note:  AHS has an Internal Audit Group (IAG) which receives and 
reviews all single audits for subrecipients of its departments.  
Members of the IAG are listed, but email correspondence should 
generally go to the generic IAG email address noted.

AHS.COIAGUnit@vermont.gov


